M2000006238

(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
(Address)		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)		
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL		
(Business Entity Name)		
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies Certificates of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer: 19 CICHOAL ERVOY; MONLY LUAS NOT OWNED LOC		
1/20c		

Office Use Only



500341185915

03/10/20--01018--017 **130.00

RECEIVED
MAR 0 9 2020



· co	VER LETTER * /
TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations	
	ervices - Tampa, LLC Limited Liability Company
	pany for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida." Certificate of enced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the	following:
Amy Cz	rwinski
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	ame of Person
MVI Ser	VICES, LLC
1668 Ma	llonx Lane
	Address
Brentwa	od, TN 37027
City/S	state and Zip Code
aczerwii	nskia mvifs.com
E-mail address: (to be use	d for future annual report notification)
For further information concerning this matter, please call:	
Amy Czerwinska Name of Contact Person	at (US) 400-37744 Area Code Daytime Telephone Number
Mailing Address:	Street Address:
Registration Section	
Division of Corporations	Registration Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee
P.O. Box 6327	2415 N. M
Tallahassee. FL 32314	Tallahassee, FL 32303
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:	•
Please make check payable to: FLORIDA DEPAR ☐ \$125.00 Filing Fee ✓ \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Sta	☐ \$155.00 Filing Fee & ☐ \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION BY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS.	SUMO2, FT.ORIDA STATUTES, THE FO	DLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO	REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED HABILITY
MNI Facility	e 3	A, LLC	* See attached consen
(If parting unit is fabling order affect are cumin activities	of the the murpuse of reassection business in Fl	orida. The alternate name must include	"Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C," or "LLC")
2. Tennesset	i primed ; spiles commen is calcinized).	3. <u>82</u> -	1713916
4. 2018 regi	Stered as FL, LLC	-disolved. Nov	l registering as TN, LLC doing business in FL
5. LIGHT MALONY (Street Address of Principal Office)		6.	doing business in fL
Brentwood, 7		(Mailing Address) [LeLeS Ma	llory Lane
	<u></u>	Brentwo	
7. Name and stro gs address of Flor	ida registered agent: (P.O. Box	NOT acceptable)	- · - 20 * : 20
K.	He Wartin		
Office Address:	5409 Airport	Service Road	
	mpa, FL 331	d) † , Florida	33407
uesignatea in ints application, The to comply with the provisions of al	reby accept the appointment as I statutes relative to the proper o	registered agent and agree	limited liability company at the place to act in this capacity. I further agree of my duties, and I am familiar with
and accept the obligations of my p	osition us registered agent. 4	2/2	/2020

8. For initial indexing purposes, list names, title or capacity and addresses of the primary members/managers or persons authorized to manage [up to six (6) totall:

Fitle or Capacity:	Name and Address:	Title or Capacity:	A Name and Address:
Manager	Name: Kichard Patterson	™Manager	Name: thy Czerwinsk
Z Member	Address: 1668 Mallory LA	Member	Address: 1668 Mallon
□Authorized	Brentwood, TN 37027	Authorized	Brentwood, TN 370
Person		Person	
□Other	Other	□Other	Other
⊒Manager	Name:	□Manager	Name:
□Member	Address:	□Member	Address:
∃Authorized		□Authorized	
Person		Person	
□Other	Other	□Other	□Other
⊒Manager	Name:	□Manager	Name:
∃Member	Address:	□Member	Address:
Authorized		□Authorized	
Person		Person	
□Other		□Other	Other

- of the translator must be submitted)
- 10. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.



To: Florida Department of State

From: MVI Facility of Services - Tampa, LLC

Date: March 2, 2020

Re: Consent to close as FL, LLC and register as foreign LLC (TN) doing business in FL

MVI Facility Services - Tampa, LLC L170020613 was originally filed as a Florida, LLC inadvertently.

"The Florida Department of State, Division of Corporations has administratively MVI FACILITY SERVICES - TAMPA, LLC document # L17000206613"

This letter is providing consent that MVI FACILITY SERVICES - TAMPA, LLC will not re-open as a Florida LLC. MVI Facility Services – Tampa, LLC is a Tennessee LLC company, and we wish to register this company as a TN LLC doing business in Florida.

If you have any questions, please contact me.

Amy Czerwinski, CFO aczerwinsk@mvifs.com

615-400-3774



Division of Business Services **Department of State**

State of Tennessee 312 Rosa L. Parks AVE, 6th FL Nashville, TN 37243-1102

Issuance Date: 03/02/2020

Filing Fee:

AMY CZERWINSKI 1668 MALLORY LANE BRENTWOOD, TN 37027 March 2, 2020

\$20.00

\$20.00

Request Type: Certificate of Existence/Authorization

Request #:

0352859

Copies Requested:

Document Receipt

Receipt #: 005331428

Payment-Credit Card - State Payment Center - CC #: 3776775781

Regarding:

MVI FACILITY SERVICES - TAMPA, LLC

Filing Type:

Limited Liability Company - Domestic Formation/Qualification Date: 06/04/2019

Status:

Active

Duration Term: Business County: WILLIAMSON COUNTY

Perpetual

Control #:

Date Formed:

1032512 06/04/2019

Formation Locale: TENNESSEE

Inactive Date:

CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE

 Tre Hargett, Secretary of State of the State of Tennessee, do hereby certify that effective as of the issuance date noted above

MVI FACILITY SERVICES - TAMPA, LLC

- * is a Limited Liability Company duly formed under the law of this State with a date of incorporation and duration as given above;
- * has paid all fees, interest, taxes and penalties owed to this State (as reflected in the records of the Secretary of State and the Department of Revenue) which affect the existence/authorization of the business;
- * has appointed a registered agent and registered office in this State;
- * has not filed Articles of Dissolution or Articles of Termination. A decree of judicial dissolution has not been filed.

Secretary of State

Processed By: Cert Web User

Verification #: 038198234



March 13, 2020

AMY CZERWINSKI MVI SERVICES, LLC 1668 MALLORY LANE BRENTWOOD, TN 37027 US

SUBJECT: MVI FACILITY SERVICES - TAMPA, LLC

Ref. Number: W20000027172

We have received your document for MVI FACILITY SERVICES - TAMPA, LLC and check(s) totaling \$130.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned to you for the following reason(s):

According to the application submitted to this office, this entity transacted business in the state of Florida before properly registering with the Florida Department of State, Division of Corporations. Consequently, a \$500 civil penalty and an annual report filing fee for each year the entity failed to properly file a Florida annual report are due this office. Based on the date entered on the application, the civil penalty and annual report filing fees total \$777.50.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Laura D Chang Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 120A00005623

7/9 Monies received but due to a cierral error check was returned. The Money was not owed.

RECEIVED